The site shall not exceed International Building Code (IBC) occupancy standards 

based on unit square footage. 

• The proposed short-term rental is limited to four (4) occupants. This number is 
based on the size of the internal Accessory Unit being Seven hundred fifty-four 
(754) square feet and the IBC standard of 200 square feet of living space for 
every individual.  

8. Prior to short-term rental occupancy the property owner shall place a notice behind 
the main short-term rental door to make occupants aware of parking standards and